PRADA Group Annual Report 2013 - Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 135

The total impact on shareholders’ equity (Euro 30.8 million positive and Euro 31.3
million negative ) is the sum of the theoretical effect on the income statement and on
the cash flow hedge reserve of an hypothetical strengthening/weakening of the Euro
against other currencies.

The effects on the above-mentioned items are recorded before the tax effect. The
sensitivity analysis is based on the period end exposure which might not reflect the
effects actually generated during the year and for this reason it must be considered
merely indicative.

Interest rate risk

The PRADA Group is exposed to the risk of interest rate fluctuations mainly with regard
to the interest expenses on the debt carried by parent company PRADA spa and some
of its subsidiaries. Management of this risk falls within the scope of the risk management
activities the Group carries out through its centralized Corporate Finance department.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group’s net result and Shareholders’ equity
to a hypothetical shift in the interest rate curve in relation to the Group companies’ financial
position as at January 31, 2014.

(amounts in thousands of Euro)

Shift in

interest rate

curve

Effect on net

income for

the period

Effect on

shareholders’

equity

Shift in

interest rate

curve

Effect on net

income for

the period

Effect on

shareholders’

equity

Euro + 0.50% (71) (66) - 0.50% 71 69

GB Pound + 0.50% 24 3,704 - 0.50% (24) (3,699)

Hong Kong Dollar + 0.50% 978 978 - 0.50% (978) (978)

Japanese Yen + 0.50% (381) (287) - 0.50% 381 344

US Dollar + 0.50% 326 326 - 0.50% (326)  (326)

Other currencies + 0.50% 448 448 - 0.50% (448) (448)

Total 1,324 5,103 (1,324) (5,038)

The total impact on Shareholders’ equity (positive impact of Euro 5.1 million and
negative impact of Euro 5 million) should be considered as the sum of the theoretical
effect of an hypothetical shift in the interest rate curve on the income statement and
on the cash flow hedge reserve. The effects on the above-mentioned items are stated
before the tax effect.

The sensitivity analysis was based on the period end net financial position so it might
not reflect the actual exposure to the interest rate risk during the year. Therefore, this
analysis should be considered as merely indicative.